Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of Sta

0530123 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 2/24/2020 4:36:07 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: FIRST ARKANSAS INSURANCE/ PINE BLUFF, INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0530123 State of origin: Arkansas

Formation date: 1/30/2002 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/24/2020 4:36:07 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

3009 MARKET STREET PINE BLUFF, AR 71601

Registered Agent Name/Address

KENTUCKY LENDERS ASSISTANCE INC 828 LANE ALLEN RD SUITE 219

LEXINGTON, KY 40504

Current Officers

President MICHAEL D CARTER 506 SOUTH MAIN, PINE BLUFF, AR 71601 Vice President DAVID E BECK 506 SOUTH MAIN, PINE BLUFF, AR 71601

Business size: Small Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Judy L Brumett

Title Customer Service Representative